
CLASS OF SERVICE 

This is a fast message 
unless its deferred char­
acter U indicated by the 
proper symbol-

WESTERN UNION 
- -T T E L E G R A M 

W . » . M A 

1201 

W . » . M A R S H A L L , P R S S I D E N T 

SYMBOLS 

OL—Day Letter 

N L = N i g h t Letter 

L T : .International 
"Letter Telegram 

The filing time shown in the date Ur^j^n^dofncstic telegrams is^STAMPiftRD T I M E at point of origin. Time of receipt is S T A N D A R D T I M E at point of destination 

.LA 154 

.-•0 
D ABA232 flpTOTtENE TEX 15 M2PMC« 

NEW MEXTCO OTL C0MMTSST0N= / I J • ~jf~ 

SANTA FE NMEX= 

AS ©HE OF LARGER LEASE HOLDERS TN" AREA* WE ARE TN ACCORD 
WITH SAN JUAN GAS CORPORATIONS REQUEST FOR TEi^l lR'Mfl 
SPACING OF 520 'ACRES TN PORPOSED GAVTiLAN UNTT CAS€ 
NO 1066* 

A G HTlta 

THE COMPANY W I L L APPRECIATE SUGGESTIONS FROM ITS PATRON" CONCERNING ITS SERVICE 

THE COMPANY W I L L APPRECIATE SUGGESTIONS FROM ITS PATRONS CONCERNING ITS SERVICE 



CLASS OF SERVICE 

This is s, fast message 
onless Its deferred char' 
meter Is indicated by the 
proper symbol. 

WESTERN UNION 
TELEGRAM 

_ 1201 

W . P. M A R S H A L L , P K t e i n r w T 

SYMBOLS 

DL=Dar Letter 

NL=Night Letter 

i^-j-^International 
Letter Telegram 

The filing dm*, shown in the date line on domestic telegrams is STANDARD TIME at point of origin. Time of receipt i t STANDARD TIME at point of destination 

DB2 66 1-°L>< 8 K. 2 49 ^40? )^ 

i^(»A1$0 PDpMISLAND TEX 8 309PMC* 
tfltW MEXICO Oil: AND 6AS CONVERSATION C0UU= 

-STAfE CAP'lTOL SANTA FE « X « 
(f% REGARD TO CUt NO; 1066 APPLICATION OF sXN JUAN GAS 

CORPORATION FOR AN ORDER TEMPORARTCY ESTABI^SOTG 320 
ACRE DRTL0 NG OtffT.S FOR CERTAIN LAND T.H TOWNSHIPS 24_* 
Am) 25 NORTH § RANGE 2 WEST, R'fti ARRjBA COUNTY, 

NEW MEXICO THIS IS TO ADVISE THAT HUMBLE CffjC AND rtEF^NG 
[ C|^ANY IS TN FULL ACCORD ffTH SAN JUAN GAS C^N>RATTON 

REQUEST52' 
HUMBLE 01L AND REFG CO BY ft W BYBEE» 

T H E C O M P A N Y W I L L A P P R E C I A T E S I I f i C P S T i n n c U D 



CLASS oe SERVICE 

T h i s is a fast message 

unless i ts de fe r red c h a r ­

acter is I nd i ca ted b y t h e 

p rope r symbo l -

WESTERN UNION 
MAIM n?-*. TELEGRAM 

_ W . P. M A R S H A L L . P R E S I D E N T 

1201 

J SYMBOLS 

D L =Day Letter 

NL = N i g h t Letter 

L T 

s 
_ International 

Letter Telegram^ 

T h e f i l i n g t i m e s h o w n i n t he date l i n e o n domest ic tele*; 

3 3r 

i — — — n * : S 2 — — ; 

K TUC318 PD-TULSA OKLA 15 410PMC* 

NEW MEX'fCO OTL COMMTSS'fONa 

SANTA FE NMEXa 

AS OWNERS OF CEASEHOLD TN THE SUBJECT AREA WE URGE 

APPROVAL OF TEMPRORARY 320 ACRES SPACING ON CASE *" 

NUMBER 1066 GAVTCAN UNTT 25 NORTH TWO WEST RIO ARRTBA 

COUNTY NEW UEXTCO FOR SAN JUAN GAS CORPS 

C L MCMAHON INC= 

—320 1066 25a 

T H E C O M P A N V W I L L A P P R E C I A T E S U G G E S T I O N S F R O M I T S P A T R O N S C O N C E R N I N G I T S SERVICE 



CLASS OF SERVICE 

This is a fast message 
unless its deferred char­
acter is indicated by the 
proper symbol. 

WESTERN UNION 
TELEGRAM W . P. M A R S H A L L , P R E S I P C N T 

SYMBOLS 

DL = Day Letter 

NL =Night Lettec 

LT 

s 
_ International 

Letter Telegram^ 

The 61ing time shown in the date line on domestic telegrams is S T A N D A R D T I M L at point of origin. Time of receipr is S T A N D A R D T I M E at point of destination 

CA220 DB471 (12) 

D SAA908 PD=SAN ANTONIO TEX 15 556PMC= ,^ , 

NEW MEXICO OTC C0MMTSST0N= ' . , j t L-

SANTA FE NHEX= ^ .,. ,.. , 

RE HEARING 1066 WE AS LEASE OWNERS TN THE AREA ARE IN 

SYMPATHY WT TH SAN JUAN GAS CORPORATIONS REQUEST FOR 

320 ACRE TEMPORARY SPACING TN THE PROPOSED GAVTLAN 

UNIT= 

GTLCREASE OIL CO**1 03 : 8 9 I m m 

000 30UJ0 NIVH 

THE COMPANY W I L L APPRECIATE SUGGESTIONS FROM ITS PATRONS CONCERNING ITS SERVICE 



CLASS oe SERVICE 

This is a fast message 
unless its deferred char­
acter is indicated by the 
proper symbol. TELEGRAM 

W . P. M A R S H A L L , P R E S I D E N T 

1201 

J SYMBOLS ^ 

DL = Day Letter 

NL = N i g h t Letter 

L T 

s 
^International 

Letter Telegram^ 

The filing time shown in the date Hne on domestic telegrams i i S T A N D A R D T I M E at point of origin. Time of receipt is S T A N D A R D T I M E at point of destination 

LA218 DB470 

D SAA907 RX PD=SAN ANTONIO TEX QT 556PMC= C ^ L ^ 

NEW MEXTCO OIL COMMISSION* . : ^ 15 

SANTA FE NMEX= 
o 

RE HARING 1066 T AS MINERAL OWNER TN THE AREA ARE TN 

SYMPATHY WTTH SAN JUAN GAS CORPORATIONS REQUEST FOR 

320 ACRE TEMPORARY SPACING IN THE PROPOSED GAVILAN UNIT= 

E L AMES= | 
! 

KV "51 AVW95SI 

300 30!:H0 NiVU 

T H £ C O M P A N Y W I L L A P P R E C I A T E S U G G E S T I O N S F R O M I T S P A T R O N S C O N C E R N I N G I T S S E R V I C E 



CLASS OF SERVICE 

This is a fast message 
unless its deferred char­
acter is indicated by the 
proper symbol. 

WESTERN UNION 
TELEGRAM 

W . P. M A R S H A L L , P S E S I D E K T 

1201 

SYMBOLS 

DL = Day Letter 

N L = N i g h t Letter 

International 
Letter Telegram 

The filing time shown in the date line on domestic telegrams is S T A N D A R D T I M E at point of origin. Time of receipt is S T A N D A R D T I M E at point of desri 

LA245 KA56T 
-of> 

/-0 

K TUA8 65 NL PD=TULSA OKLA 15' 
iNEW MEXTCO OIL AND GAS C0MHTSST0N» 

SANTA FE NMEX= 

:TN MY'OP IN I ON THE APPLICATION OF SAN JUAN GAS CORPORATI ON 

FOR TEMPORARY 320 ACRE SPACING TN THE LTNDRTTH GAVTLAN 

AREA IS JUSTTFIED= 

JAMES H GARDNERS^. 

02 : 8 9A AVNSS6I 

000 30iJdO NiVW 

T H E C O M P A N Y W I L L A P P R E C I A T E S U G G E S T I O N S F R O M I T S P A T R O N S C O N C E R N I N G I T S SERVICE 



P. O. BOX 9 3 3 
DIAL MAin2 -5230 

OR MAin 2 -0420 

f l iCKSON HPTP- BUILDiyG__ 

' ROSWELL, i New VriaxnoaJ 

f d S T E R MORftELL 
PETROLEUM C O N S U L T A N T 

April 9, 1956 

7 
Mr. A. L. Porter, Jr. 
Oil Conservation Commission 
P. 0. Box 871 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Porter: 

Attached are three (3) copies of my application as Agent for 
San Juan Gas Corporation for an order temporarily establishing 320-acre 
d r i l l i n g units for the Pictured Cliffs formation for certain lands i n 
Ts. 24 and 25 N., R. 2 W., N.M.P.M., Rio Arriba County, New Mexico. 

Also attached for your information are three (3) copies of a 
map showing the area involved i n the above mentioned application and 
one ( l ) copy of my memorandum dated March 19, 1956, regarding a 
conference held i n Washington, D. C, on March 8, 1956, relative to 
the proposed Gavilan Unit Agreement which is the basis for the 
request for the temporary well spacing order. 

You w i l l note i n the application that request is made that 
the matter be set for examiner hearing at Santa Fe at your earliest 
convenience. 

Your cooperation i n this matter is sincerely appreciated. 

FM/nrd 
Enclosures 

cc: San Juan Gas Corporation 
Tulsa, Oklahoma 
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O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N 

P. O. BOX 871 

SANTA F E , NEW MEXICO 

June 4# 1956 

Mr. Howard Bratton 
Herwejr, Dow & Hinkle 
P.O. Box 547 
roswell. Hew Mexico 

Dear Sir: 

In behalf of your client, San Juan Gas Corporation, we enclose 
two copies of Order R-810 Issued May 28, 1956, by the Oil Conserva­
tion C©amission in Cafe 1066, which was neard on May l6th. 

?ery truly year*, 

A. L. Porter, Jr. 
Acting Secretary - Director 

brp 
Ends. 



DIAL MAin 2 -5230 
OR MAin 2 -0420 

• ̂  — 
FOSTER MORRELL 
PETROLEUM CONSULTANT 

NICKSON HOTEL BUILDING 

ROSWELL, NEW MEXICO 

April 25, 1956 

Mr. W. W. Mankin 
Oil Conservation Commission 
P. 0. Box 871 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Mankin: 

By letter of April 21, Mr. Jason W. Kellahin 
furnished me with a copy of his protest as Attorney for 
R. and G. Drill i n g Company, Inc., i n Case No. 1066. Under 
your rules and regulations this w i l l automatically continue 
the examiner hearing i n this case set for May 9 to the 
regular hearing on May 16, 1956. I suppose that notice of 
this continuance w i l l be covered i n the docket to be 
published for the May 16 hearing and that i t w i l l be 
unnecessary for me to appear in your office i n Santa Fe 
on May 9 for this case. 

FM/nrd 
Enclosure 

cc: Mr. E. Alex Phillips (w/encl.) 
San Juan Gas Corporation 
1716 First National Building 
Tulsa, Oklahoma 

Please .^onfirm. 

Very truly yours, 

Foster Morrell 



J A S O N W . K E L L A H I N 

• A T T O R N E Y A T L A W 
- v 

5 4 ! ' ; E A S T S A N F R A N C I S C O S T R E E T 

P O S T O F F I C E B O X 5 9 7 

SANTA F E ^ ^ E W M E X I C O 

TELEPhTONC 3 - 9 3 9 6 

A p r i l 21 , 1956 

Mr. A. L. Porter 
G i l Conservation Commission 
P. Oc Box 371 
Santa Fe , New Mexico 

Dear Fete: 

I am enclosing a copy of a protest to be entered 
Case No. 1066. I have also sent copies of t h i s to 
Foster - i o r r e l , John Anderson and P h i l McGrath. 

Would you please n o t i f y me i f t h i s case i s re-set 
and the date of hearing. 

Yours very t r u l y , 

Jason W. Ke l l a h i n 
JWK:Im 

E n d . (1) 



IN R E P L Y R E F E R T O : 

i i 

UNITED STATES 
^©RTISIE^fOF THE INTERIOR 

G E O L O G I C A L S U R V E Y 

^ 1 1 F'irV(h3iex 6721 
Roswell, New Mexico 

May 10, 1956 

Mr. A. L . Porter 
Secretary-Director 
Oil Conservation Commission 
Santa Fe, Mew Mexico 

Dear Mr. Porter: 

In connection with our recent discussion of the application 
of the San Juan Gas Corporation (Case 1066) for an order establishing 
320-acre Pictured Cliffs drilling units in the Gavilan area, I have 
received the following information from Mr. H. G. Barton, Chief, Oil 
and Gas Leasing Branch, TJ. S. Geological Survey, on the commitments 
allegedly made to Foster Morrell and £• Alex Phillips of San Juan Gas 
Corporation by Survey representatives in Washington! 

"On March 3, Messrs. Morrell and E. Alex Phillips discussed 
the case here in a little more detail but no commitments 
were made or waiver of procedure indicated. Morrell's 
memorandum of March 19 as to his understanding of the dis­
cussion covered the points discussed but possibly gave you 
misleading impressions by the poor or over-zealous choice 
of terms, such as "conclusions reached," "agreed to orally," 
and "preference for 320-acre drilling blocks." 

Actually no commitments whatever were made, but willingness 
to permit the filing of proposals discussed was indicated in 
order that the merits of such proposals could be decided upon 
the basis of the supporting presentations, which certainly 
should include the proponent's, yours, the State's, and any 
other's pertinent. If in Morrell's eagerness to win some 
point he has been a little too zealous or emphatic in his 
assertions, you should not be either surprised or alarmed but 
present your arguments as you see them without fear of your 
being bypassed here. 

As for the block-type unit versus the standard form, the 
extent of our commitment was that the block-type unit appeared 
to better suit certain units under favorable conditions. As 
for the 320-acre spacing, we indicated surprise that 320-acre 



spacing aay be used for the shallow Pictured Cliffs 
formation, but if the Supervisor, the State, and the 
unit operator were of the opinion that field conditions 
warranted such spacing, even on a temporary basis, we 
would consider the facts when presented. However, full 
justification would be expected. Accordingly, the dis­
cussion of a 320-acre block type unit carried no commit­
ment whatever as to acceptable spacing other than to 
review a proposal when submitted.N 

The foregoing information shows conclusively that our 
Washington office made no commitments to Mr. Morrell and to Mr. Phillips 
regarding 320-acre spacing for Pictured Cliffs production in the Gavilan 
area. This office is of the firm opinion that the results of drilling 
in the Gavilan area to this time present no evidence upon which 320-acre 
spacing for Pictured Cliffs production could reasonably be based. 

Sincerely yours 

<- JOai A. ANDERSON 
Regional Oil & Gas Supervisor 



S K E L L Y O I L C O M P A N Y 

PRODUCTION DEPARTMENT 
J . S. F R E E M A N . VICE PRESIDENT 

T U L S A 2 . O K L A H O M A 

May 10, 1956 

Re: Proposed Gavilan Unit 
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico 

Mr. Foster Morrell 
Nickson Hotel Building 
Roswell, New Mexico 

Dear Sir: 

Your letter of May 2, addressed to Mr. Cashman, has 
been referred to the writer for reply. You advise that Case 
1066 has been set for hearing 9:00 A.M. on May 16 in Santa Fe, 
which hearing i s to cover the subject matter of 320-acre 
d r i l l i n g and spacing units. 

This is to advise that Skelly has no objections to 
the issuance of an order temporarily establishing 320-acre 
d r i l l i n g units for the Pictured Cl i f f s formation. 

GWS:zmr 
cc-Mr. A. L. Cashman 

San Juan Gas Corporation 
1716 First National Building 
Tulsa, Oklahoma 


